505448968 04/26/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUCTEBA CELIK	04/19/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REVBITS, INC.
Street Address:	2 2ND STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 3003
City:	JERSEY CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15699565
Application Number:	15792959
Application Number:	15818127
Application Number:	15904923
Patent Number:	10055572

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)840-1234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 421-0500

Email: hmandelbaum@msellp.com HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM **Correspondent Name:** 222 BLOOMINGDALE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 120** 

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REVB0010US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD F. MANDELBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/Howard F. Mandelbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

PAIENI REEL: 049010 FRAME: 0935 505448968

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Patents (Celik to RevBits Inc)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents (Celik to RevBits Inc)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049010 FRAME: 0936

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mucteba Celik, residing at 2 2nd Street, Suite 3003, Jersey City, NJ 07302, hereinbelow referred to as Assignor have made certain inventions for which I am the applicant and owner of the following patent applications pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Serial No.	Filing Date
15/699,565	September 8, 2017
15/792,959	October 25, 2017
15/818,127	November 20, 2017
15/904,923	February 26, 2018

and the owner of the following U.S. patent,

Patent No.	Issue Date

10,055,572 August 21, 2018

#### and

WHEREAS, RevBits, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices and doing business at 2 2nd Street, Suite 3003, Jersey City, NJ 07302, and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications, and letters patent, granted and to be granted, and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, and letters patent, granted and to be granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 049010 FRAME: 0937 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent have been or may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by me had this assignment not been made.

Musteba Celik

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: SS.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

On this <u>19</u> day of April 2019, before me personally came Mucteba Celik, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing document and duly acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will.

JAMES E. ROBINSON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02R05013585
Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires July 15, 19

Notary Public